



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11233/2025**

SH UPENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

21.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 enters appearance and seeks time to file response to the present petition. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. On the petitioner taking necessary steps, issue notice to the respondent No. 2 through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/bsr